GP47S60 GP47S60H
POWER FIELD EFFECT TRANSISTOR
2016/12/26  V 2.2                 Greatpower Microelectronic Corp.   Page 1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION  FEATURES
This high voltage MOSFET uses an advanced termination
scheme to provide enhanced voltage-blocking capability
without degrading performance over time. In addition, this
advanced MOSFET is designed to withstand high energy in

POWER FIELD EFFECT TRANSISTOR
2016/12/26  V 2.2                 Greatpower Microelectronic Corp.   Page 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number TOP MARK Part Number Packing Mthod Note
GP47S60XN220FP   (Notte1) GP47S60X TO-220FP Tube
GP47S60XN3P   (Notte1) GP47S60X TO-3P Tube
GP47S60XN247   (Notte1) GP47S60X TO-247 Tube
GP47S60HXN220FP  (Notte1) GP47S60HX TO-220FP Tube
GP47S60HXN3P  (Notte1) GP47S60HX TO-3P Tube
GP47S60HXN247  (Notte1) GP47S60HX TO-247 Tube
Note1: X : Suffix for Halogen Free Product,
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Unless otherwise specified, TJ = 25℃.
 GP47S60, GP47S60H